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September 2, 1988

Mr, Steven T ~ Chronis
AERO-METRIC FNGINEERING, INC.
539 N ~ Hadisorr Street
Chilton, %lace»sin 53014

PERMANENT FILE NO. 16492

Sub) cot; S??ERIDAN ESTATES
NM 1/4 5 11 T18H R16E
City»f Oshkosh, Vinrrebago County

Dear Hr. C?rronis;

Ve have exa!rrined SHFRIDAN ESTATES ~rd do not ob)ect to this final plat. Soptember 1,
we received a copy of tho plat from the winnebago County Planni.ng & Zoning Committee
certifying that they do not ob]ect to thi~ plat. Therefore, the original drawing has
been certified as complying with the requiremr nts of'. s, 236.15, s. 236,16, s,
236,20, and s. 236.21 (1) & (2), Mis, Stats,,'nd, the Minnebago County Planning &
Zoning Corrrmittee.

The following changes or corrections must be rrade to satisfy the conditional
certification, Underlining indicates corrected or added information that must be
shown. Any variances with these cond?.ti,ons will require written notification to and
verification by this office prior to plat approval.

s, 236,20 (2) (c) The length along tho east li.rre of lot 10 rrrust bo changod to
76,13'nd

the block length alor p the oast line of lots 6-10 must be
changed to 366,73'o that correr pondirrg block and stx'eet
increments total the exterior boundary length s?rown and agree with
recorded dimensio»s,

s. 236.20 (3) (e) Fast of the plat, the 60'idth of abutting Marquette Avenue must
be shown,

South of the p?at the 50'idrh of abutting Sheridan Street must
bc shown,

s, 236.21 (1) A rovision date, "Revised t.his day of, 19,", must be
pl reed near the land surveyor's seal and sigrrature o» the revised
s?roots of the plat.

After r ll condit'ions of the certifications of no objection ?rave been met, the plat may
be submitted to the local governing bodies for approval, Loca!., governmont units,
durirrg t?reir x'oviow of the plat, will resolve, when applicable, that the plat:

complios with local rooster plans, official map or subdivision control ordinances;
- conforms with areawide water quality management regulations,

complies with Wisconsin shoreland management regulations;
resolves possible problems with storm water runoff;
f J.ts the dvsign to 'he topography;
displays wel.l designed lot and street layout;
i.»eludes service or is serviceable by necessax'y utilities.
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Hr, Steven T, Chrpnis
SHERIDAN-ESTATES
September ", 1988

Any changes to the plat involving detai1s checked by this Department or the Qinnobago
County P3,arming &. Zoning Committee vi11 require submission of the plat to the
Department for recertification before the plat is eligible for recording, Such
changes can be found by comparing the original draving with the copy of this p1at va
furnish the letter recipients listed.

Sincerely,

Jeanne A. Storm, Supervisor
Plat Review Unit

JAG: mis

Enc'. Origi.nal, Transparency, Harkod Print, Closure Comps.

cc! Clerk, City of Oshkosh
Minnebago County Planning 6 Zogi~ Committee
Hr, Carry H, Decker, Orner
Register of Deeds
ECMRPC

ORIGINAL DRAPING RECEIVED t 0N <'. MAYOR ON 8/12/88,'EVIVhtEO 8Y DATCP nN 9/2/88,



PENN(NG AND ZONING OCPARYMENT

David E, Schmidt, Dire«'ror

)erry t., Sousie, Principal Planner 0 Robert K, Braun, Zoning Adrninbtralor

August 18, 1988

Steve Chron).s
Aero-Metric Engineer ing, Inc.
539 N, Hadison Street
P.O, Box 111
Chilton, Misoonsin 53014-0111

Re: Sheridan Estates
City of Oshkosh

Dear. Nr. Chronis:

The winnebago County Planning and 7oning Committee has reviewed
the Sheridan Estates final plat, The committee crrtifies this
plat as non-objectionable.

Lf you l ave any questions, please contact our office any time
between 8;00 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. Honday through Friday. Thank
you,

Sincerely,

Jerry L, Bougie
Principal Planner

eQcc: Jeanne Storm-
Depp@5f';5~

termer

' ~

Courthouse 0 P, 0, Box 2808 0 Oshl;osh, MI'I 54903-2808 e 4't4(235-2500
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Nr. David Schmidt
winnebago County Planning

& Zoning Committee
Courthouse, Box 2808
Oshkosh, Mls. onsin '5!~90l.

PERMANENT FII.E NO, 16!>92

Subject,'HERIDAN ESTATES
NV 1/4 S ll T1SN R16F,
City of Oshkosh, winnebago

Dear Hr, Schmidt'.

Ve have received the above-namod plat, Your. county plaiuiing agency has the authority
tn object to thi,s plat under the provisions of s. 236.12 (2) (b), Mis. Stats,
Enclosed are four copies for your review. Your agency must either object, or. certify
no objection within 20 days of your receipt of this submittal,

If the plat is objected to, we must be notified by letter (the original draw,; rr,

will be returned to the surveyor for revisions),

If the plat is certified as nonobjectionable, we must receive a print bearing
you» certification so that we may finalize our review (see s. 236.12 (6), Mis.
Stats.),

lt is Important that this matter. be expedited to avoid delays in processing the plat
and to comply with the time limits set by statute. By the date shown below this
office must either object to or certify the plat as nnnobjertionablo for all the
objecting agencies involved, or, the subdivider cari demand immediate certification of
no objection.

.Si cel.el;r )

<1j('d w~.g, C4 ~ i~j~garr
~genome A. Stormpp nr,ev teorg

Plat Review Unit

JAS:mas

Enc', Prints (0)

cc: Clerk
Surveyor
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CHECKGXi8'L'OR PREliÃHKHARV %HO FXHA'L Pf~AT APPROVAL

Name Or Siet: ~azine» E.~««r-'i~~ pl>

oats >a«e>e<: /J'I<l r r

Possible Conflicts; Non-Ob~ectionable Ob~eotionabie Comments

SUbdivieh.on QrQ e

Looation to Airport

.Parks/Parkvaye

Highways/Expressways

Town/County Roade

Drainage Hays

Sohoole

AQjaoent Zoning

Lot end Street; layout
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A4)scent Ksnd Uses
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Other

General Corwnents:



KN9 I NK 8 RING, INC.
QO NORTH KV DiSOM STREET, 1',0 SOX 111, "H1LTON, W16COt18IN N<(TT jr (41(jTTT'T )108

(NO< 4 10-551T

August 11, ]988

Nr, Jerry I . Bougie
Principal Planner
Minnebago County Courthouse
P.O. Box 2808
Oshkosh, |1tI 54903-2808

Ret Sheridan Estates I'inal Plat

Dear Jerry:

have submitted the Final Plot. of Sheridan Estates located in the 12th
Nard, City of Oshkosh to the. State for their review. Thought I would
jump the gun and send you four (4) print.s so that you can get back to
me and the State as soon ss possible,

Thank you fot your co-operation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

AERO- ETRIC ENGINEERING, INC,

Steven T. Chronis
ttanager-Property Surveys

STOL d(T(b

Enclosures



Winnebago County
PI.INNING AND ZONIN~ GEI'AIIlTMf Nl

f>avid t, Schrnidl, Director
Leonard Le~erence, Prineipte Planner 4 lames Saba, Zoning Adrninistratoi

July l8, 1988

Hr. Steven T. Chronis,
Aero-Metric Engineering
539 N. Madison Street
Chilton, Misconsin 530l4

Sub)ect: Sheridan Estates plat
City of Oshl'osh

Dear Nr, Chxonis:

The Winnebago County Planning and Zoning Committee has reviewed
the Sheridan Estates preliminary plat. The committee certifies
this plat as non-ob)ectionable.

Xf you have any questions, please contact our office any time
between 8:00 a,m. and 4:30 p,m. Monday through Friday.

Principal Planner

cc.'arry H. Decker

Ccurihousc', 4 P. O. (3ox 2800 0 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2BOB 0 Ald/235 2500



State of Wisconsin
OVP,}r(O}t.iIt Ol'/rid'it.tilttire, fr(ltle 5
ikrrr ac<i C Ricb3r<ts
Sr<(retaiy

July 12, 1988

C'rri}~tii»t'r Prot<!t tioi} p}~ t gt vi sv
}gJ )ipse ri~shtnt}tnn i(v<'!r(rs
itrrdisnn, vtscnnsln . "Iitr>

60}r/16 < .i P(~o

Hr. Steven T. Chronis
AEI}O.NET}IIC ENGINEERING, INC.

. 539 North Hadison Street
Chil ton, Vi aeons in 5301tr 3 adSN>1r nhs t'o. l r««g>

Subject,'liEP,1D .N ESTA}')..S
1j'«S 11 '1'181} il 1

6L'ityof Oshkos}(, '~ t(,:;e)i«ago t c«or<tv

Dear Hr. C}rr'oni.s:

T}le i)opal rr«'cnt oi At'rg .iittur(«« ira(te ««il(} Cvrliul er I'i'('((«ctro!«(('i i ir i<'s (i',ra
pr<;I iminiri'y p}at; as noriclijec t'c»ra}>}(i, Tlie D«parti<<" ic. of ') r, ri:,po; t. t.iori, trt', >sioi; of
l}ig}rways «rrd Trans})ortatiori Sc i vi es wi} } rc view t lie 1 let I f I t is ar~ F>,rtlt tirrg p}
as dc fin(d by s. Hy 33. )33 (3}, "is, A(3('an. Cocle. '1'}ic [)()«.«r tireiit. ot Ir>() is< r y«,1 a)>cir
arid }}un«an Relatioris wi I} r(vi("' lic li} '.(, l f uiiscw< r ed, iii a«'r,» d:«i c( wi i h Ci «pt( rIl))l''~!is. A:li.ir~, Co~a (;» «i.e i.'ir .1 p!,«;., thc! V! r;r;-.)><!go t'oui<tv )'Ea;",'.)ng .'onrr':
Col(iMi.t:tc'c'i l } also bc «(1'> o?)j «ct.i llg agc'ncv,

I ocal govern!!rent units, ci(rt ing tl,air r(:1c'-. oi '.C.. plat. will i c;ol ...':1:rr
app 1 icable, tEi a i. t he plat:

complies with local master plaris, official rrap or subdivision control ordinances;
* conforms with areawide water cuality management plans, if sewercd;

complics with }r! 'consin shore}anc) rranig(:rrent regulations',
resolves possible pro?>lesis wit}r storra water runoff;
fit;s th<. design to the topography;
displays we}l designed lot and street }.aynut;

* ir'iclud(s s('.rvice or's ser'viecable t>y rrec<issary util it.its.
CO" l)" i% ?')',(r'.} P}<E).}"I"'PY I'1/,')'l) 711,'„';

23(', I i'i (1 j i}i('««l «i }i«l'«'c ! ii(.' .«ur ii «(«i ~ (()t?i ari«1 «ir ( ir r<'«)(rlr'c'cl by t}iis s('et i()u.
Ilowever, when public sewer is not ava.'lable., lot sizes are also
determi.ne(3 by soil test.s co!rip}eted I» accordance with Chapter IID)K
G5, "i . ',Ir, C (1'1:u':s 'l c: D 1 art, . rt. of rn}ust.ry, i.a?.or
and })urdar; Relat}orrsl,

s, 236.1& (2)

s. 236.21 (2)

The streets meet t}ie rriniir«iia width req( ire(3 by t?i}s sect<err.

(a) When the final plat of tlic: subdivi siori is received in this office.,
either thie Department of Industry, Labor and }lumair Relati eris must.
be listed in t}ie Own<.r's Certificate a" a reviewing agerrcy or we
must receive the cl rk's certification regar(ling sewerage
facil i tic;s.

s. 236.21 {2i (a) In the Owner's Certificate, the »arne of this agency must be
changed from "Department of Development" to "Department of
A riculture '1'rade and Corisu:ner Protection".«I
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Nr, Steven chronis
SHERIDAN ESTATES
July lk, 1988

H there are any questions concerning this review or preparation and subisittal of the
final plat, please contact our office.

Sincere l,y,

ga,s«w A.+gg. ai .
Jeanne X. Storm, Sujervt.sor

JAS:skg

Knc: Original

cc: Clerk, Ci.ty of Oshkosh (w/Print)
winnebago County Planning u Zoning Committee
Hr. Garry H, Decker, Owner

ORIGINAL DEKING RECEIVED PRE SURVEYOR ON 6/22/SS; REVIEWED BY DATCP ON 7/l2/88.

NOTE TO A>.i. INTERESTED PARTIES: On July 1, 1988, the Plat Review Unit became part of
the DEPARTMENT OF ACRICULTURE, TRADE AND CONSU.'E'ER PROTECTION. On all plats certified
after Ju)y X, the Owner's Certificate must reflect this name change. Until further
notice, all plat reviei, mail should be sent to our preseiit address. A Platting l.etter
will be issued as soon as "e know the date of our move arid oiir new location.



CHECKLIS'L'OR PRELIHXNNRY AND FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

,H««««8 Dt'«~at:: &l «AJ~««4~«~~~ -L «~Qjla4
:1)ate Recieved:

Possible Conflicts: Non-Objectionable 0+bectionable Comments

Subdivision Ord,

Location to Airport

Parks/Parkwa'gjs ci~] f<4 4chcP4
gv <g.<~A f

-aK

Highways/Expressways

Town/County Roads

Drainage Ways

Schools

Adjacent Zoning

Lot and Street Layout i) i<«C"
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General Comments: W~jir~ q~ ~+ j|4d -Q [q
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(804 472-Q13

June 21, 1988
D ~~Q~Mmwly fg
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Nr, David ED Schmidt
Director Planning 8 Zoning
Minnebago County Courthouse
PO Box 2808
Oshkosh, WI 54903

'E: Preliminary Plat of Sheridan Estates

Dear Dave;

Enclosed are two (2} prints of the subject preliminary plat for your review,
the City and State are both reviewing the plat now.

If you should have any que..tions regarding t;his plat, please give me a call,

Very truly yours,

AERO-I VrRIC mOINEERIXC, INC.

C/ u72$ ~
Steven T, Chro. '.s
Manager -Propert.y Surveys

STC:mmp
Enclosures


